

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

To, The Listing Department The Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited, 205(A), 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070 MSEI Symbol: BCL

## Subject: <u>Submission of Compliance Report on Investor Grievance of BCL Enterprises</u> <u>Limited ("the "Company")</u>

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to captioned subject matter and in compliance with Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Report on Investor Grievance of the Company for the Quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, For BCL Enterprises Limited

Mahendra Kumar Sharda (Managing Director) DIN: 00053042 Office Address: 510, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001



## Quarterly Compliance Report on Investor Complaints and Grievances pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

- 1. Name of the Company: **BCL Enterprises Limited**
- 2. Quarter ending: **31**<sup>st</sup> March, 2024

This is to inform you that the Company is registered on the SCORES platform of the SEBI in order to handle investor's complaints electronically.

As required under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the details regarding the investor's complaints are as follows:

Number of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter starting from 01 <sup>st</sup> January, 2024	received during the Quarter from 01 <sup>st</sup> January, 2024 to	during the	ended on 31 <sup>st</sup>
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

For BCL Enterprises Limited

Mahendra Kumar Sharda (Managing Director) DIN: 00053042 Office Address: 510, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001